## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name   Execution Date					
Thavisak MAHANAVANONT 05/14/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: THOMAS MEN	OZA INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.				
Street Address: 15/F., CHUNG H	ING KIU GODOWN, BUILDING, 63-71 LEI MUK RD.				
City: KWAI CHUNG,	NG, N.T.				
State/Country: HONG KONG					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type	Number				
Application Number: 11	cation Number: 11768201				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (905)286-9781					
Fax Number: (905)286-9781					
Correspondence will be sent via US Ma					
Phone: 905 812 9381   Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net					
Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI   Address Line 1: 1867 YGNACIO VALLEY RD.					
Address Line 1: 1867 YGNACIO VALLEY RD.   Address Line 2: PMB #1008					
Address Line 2: PMB #1008 Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FP12622				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONG C. LEI				
Total Attachments: 1 source=FP12622_patapp_assignment#page1.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This as IMPR(	ssignment agreement is applicable to an OVED STRUCTURE OF A	invention entitled (Invention Title)	S
	ATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agre		
		ntion, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.	
	haved	filed	
		, issued	
The P/		ons, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent applications	
identified ab	30V8.		
The P/	ATENT RIGHTS assigned under this ag	(reement are:	
	U.S. patent rights only.	-	
		ise, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any	
	US patent application identified		
The A	SSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreem		
	V Inventor(s)		
``´´	Present Owner		
(Full name c	of sole or first ASSIGNOR)T	avisak MAHANAVANONT	
(Address)	<u>15/F., CHUNG KIU GOD(</u>	OWN, BUILDING63-71 LEI MUK ROAD,	
2	KWAI CHUNG N.T., HONG	G KONG	
(Name of As	LSSIGNEE referred to in this agreement ssignee) THOMAS M Passignee) 15/F., CHUNG KIU KWAI CHUNG N.	IENDOZA INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. J GODOWN, BUILDING63-71 LEI MUK ROAD,	
The A	ASSIGNEE is:		
	🗌 An Individual		
· · ·	A Partnership.		
	A Corporation of	Hong Kong	
		(state or country)	
The A	ASSIGNOR(S) in consideration of \$1	00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, recei	ni af
		he following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns:	p: v:
	Il and exclusive right to the invention;		
	tire right, title and interest in and to the	PATENT RIGHTS- and	
		based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.	
		under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s	à the
		e all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title	
	the sole use and enjoyment of said ASS		i and
		primunicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to	s eha
		estify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divis-	
		id reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any an	
	, the states, constraint community and the	a choose approximations, execute an necessary assignment papers to balace any at	ice et s

continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

<u></u>	May 14, 2007
Thavisak MAHANAVANONT (Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
	May 14, 2007
Thavisak MAHANAVANONT (Signature of the ASSIGNEE)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 019474 FRAME: 0443

**RECORDED: 06/26/2007**